

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1837 **Version**: 1

Type: Closed Session Item Status: Closed Session

File created: 12/9/2008 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/16/2008 Final action:

Title: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8, Conference with Real Property Negotiator:

Instructions to its negotiator regarding the real property described as follows:

(1) 121-120-19, Serrano Associates LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company. The person or

persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Kirk Bone;

(2) 122-720-03, El Dorado Hills Investors LTD, a California limited partnership. The person or persons

with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Anthony Mansour;

(3) 118-170-01, El Dorado Hills Investors LTD, a California limited partnership. The person or persons

with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Anthony Mansour;

(4) 121-280-01, El Dorado Hills Investors LTD, a California limited partnership. The person or persons

with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Anthony Mansour; and

(5) 121-280-04, Von Housen's Motors, a California Corporation. The person or persons with whom the

negotiator may negotiate is George Grinzewitsch, Jr.

Instructions to negotiator will concern price and terms of payment. Peter Feild will be the negotiator

on behalf of El Dorado County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/16/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors		

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8, **Conference with Real Property Negotiator**: Instructions to its negotiator regarding the real property described as follows:

- (1) 121-120-19, Serrano Associates LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company. The person or persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Kirk Bone;
- (2) 122-720-03, El Dorado Hills Investors LTD, a California limited partnership. The person or persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Anthony Mansour;
- (3) 118-170-01, El Dorado Hills Investors LTD, a California limited partnership. The person or persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Anthony Mansour;
- (4) 121-280-01, El Dorado Hills Investors LTD, a California limited partnership. The person or persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Anthony Mansour; and
- (5) 121-280-04, Von Housen's Motors, a California Corporation. The person or persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is George Grinzewitsch, Jr.

Instructions to negotiator will concern price and terms of payment. Peter Feild will be the negotiator on behalf of El Dorado County.